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Box 2817, Melfort SK, SOE 1A0
Phone: (306) 700-3454
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__CREEKSIDE EQUINE,

* * *

PRICE LIST WINTER 2025/26 (Nov 1-Apr 30)

*** all prices are subject to GST ***

PAYMENT: All fees must be paid in full before using the facility either via e-transfer or by cheque.
Cash payments can be made into the arena drop box in a labeled & sealed envelope.

FACILITY RENTAL

* Indoor Arena1 (100’ x 220’)
* Indoor Arena2 (60’ x 160’)
=  OQutdoor Arena

= Meeting Hall

= Canteen

= Multiple arena rentals or use for public events

$650 per DAY / $400 per 2 DAY* / $120 per HOUR
$400 per DAY / $250 per 2 DAY* / $100 per HOUR
$400 per DAY / $250 per 2 DAY* / $100 per HOUR
please inquire

please inquire

please inquire for a quote

All arena rentals include non-exclusive use of common areas unless special arrangements have been made.
* 14 day rentals are considered 4 consecutive hours, either before 1PM or after 1PM

BOARDING

= full board (per horse)

= additional horse (same pen)
= overnight board

= TRAINERS

$550 / mo (includes riding membership for 1 person)

$400 / mo (board only, does not include a riding membership)
$30 / night (does not include hay or bedding)

please inquire for a quote

ADDITIONAL FEES APPLY FOR ROPING OR CATTLE USE
Boarding spaces are limited. Summer boarders will be given priority for winter boarding spots.

Visit https://www.creeksideequine.ca/boarding/ for more information.
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING ALL PUBLIC RIDING / ROPING / LESSONS:

- Memberships do NOT include entry fees at competitions, clinic fees, lesson fees or other special events.

- NOrefunds, NO transfers.

- Aliability waiver has to be filled out and signed for EACH PERSON, before using the facilities. Waivers are
located at the announcer stand or can be downloaded online at https://www.creeksideequine.ca/forms/

- Allmembers and their visitors agree to READ and ABIDE BY the BARN RULES and ARENA ETIQUETTE
posted in the arena and on the website. Violation of the rules may result in revocation of membership
privileges.

- Public ride through is usually allowed during scheduled lessons (unless posted otherwise). Lesson traffic
always has the right of way.

- Outside coaches need to provide proof of insurance with Creekside Equine being named as additional
insured

- We are not responsible for theft or loss of any belongings.

- Members are advised to carry liability & mortality insurance for any horse brought to the premise.

- Any damage done to the facilities beyond regular wear and tear by the member or their horse will be
repaired at the member’s expense.

- We highly recommend that all horses be current on their vaccinations. Horses displaying signs of a
communicable disease are not allowed to enter the premises.

PUBLIC RIDING - all prices are subject to GST!!

Visit https://www.creeksideequine.ca/events to check for open arena times & events

= Riding Memberships
o Winter Season (Nov 1-Apr 30) $950 per person
o Monthly $250 per person

» Additional family member (same household) Adult (16+): 50% off
Youth (15 yrs & under): FREE

= Drop-In Riding - per rider $30 first horse - $15 for each additional horse
= Use of flag (mechanical cow) or heelomatic FREE with membership / $20 without

DUMMY ROPING PRACTICE / ROPING LESSONS...all prices subject to GST!!

e DROP INS without instruction....... $40
e DROP INS including instruction

o $60/lesson

o $40/lesson (for boarders or participants with monthly or seasonal membership)
e 5-LESSON PUNCH CARD paid upfront

o $250

o $175 (for boarders or participants with monthly or seasonal membership
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BEGINNER RIDING LESSONS

o Please inquire with our EC registered instructor Debbie Sturby beginnerlessons@outlook.com for
rates & availability.

NOTE: A reduced arena fee of $25/person/lesson applies (regular ride fee is $30). Students who have a valid
Creekside Equine monthly or seasonal riding membership are not required to pay the arena fee. There are
discounts available for multiple members from the same household.

HAUL-IN SERVICES

Outside horses who are hauled in to use services provided by farriers, chiropractors etc., are charged a drop-in
rate of $20/horse. This does NOT include riding or arena use.

There is no charge for horses that are boarded at Creekside Equine.

Service providers need to contact arena management prior to booking their sessions.

RETAIL

- Creekside Equine Apparel
- EQUIFUSE
- HUSH BOTANIX Hempseed Shine

Visit https://www.creeksideequine.ca/retail/ for details and availability.
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